#### SB0011/709238/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 11

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Edwards" and substitute "Edwards, and Dyson"; in lines 5, 8, 15, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike "instant ticket lottery" and substitute "pull tab"; in lines 5, 9, 13, and 21, in each instance, strike "lottery machine" and substitute "pull tab"; and in line 17, strike "a certain term" and substitute "certain terms".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike line 10 in its entirety and substitute:

- "(a) (1) IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.
- (2) "PULL TAB MACHINE" INCLUDES AN ELECTRONIC PULL TAB MACHINE.
  - (3) "VETERANS' ORGANIZATION" MEANS AN".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 8, 23, 26, 28, and 31, in each instance, strike "INSTANT TICKET LOTTERY" and substitute "<u>PULL TAB</u>"; strike beginning with "INSTANT" in line 11 down through "LOTTERY" in line 12 and substitute "<u>PULL TAB</u>"; and strike beginning with "INSTANT" in line 17 down through "LOTTERY" in line 18 and substitute "<u>PULL TAB</u>".

# SB0011/709238/1

B&T

Amendments to SB 11 Page 2 of 2

## AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 22, strike "INSTANT TICKET LOTTERY" and substitute "PULL TAB".

## AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 14, strike "INSTANT TICKET LOTTERY" and substitute "PULL TAB".

## AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 6, strike beginning with "instant" in line 4 down through "lottery" in line 5 and substitute "pull tab".